

ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC 062631

Federal Tax I.D. # 20-8651475

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 93999
SOUTHLAKE, TEXAS 76092

SERVICE POINT: At Bend

DATE <u>1-2-14</u>	SEC. <u>30</u>	TWP. <u>24</u>	RANGE <u>10</u>	CALLED OUT <u>12:00 PM</u>	ON LOCATION <u>2:00 PM</u>	JOB START <u>4:30 PM</u>	JOB FINISH <u>6:00 PM</u>
LEASE <u>Block Farm</u>		WELL # <u>30-14</u>		LOCATION <u>Zenith 2E, 1S, 6 1/2 W 10</u>		COUNTY <u>Reese</u>	STATE <u>Ka</u>
OLD <input checked="" type="radio"/> NEW (Circle one)							

CONTRACTOR Unit OWNER Same

TYPE OF JOB Line

HOLE SIZE _____ T.D. 9320'

CASING SIZE 4 1/2" & 5 1/2" DEPTH 9320'

TUBING SIZE _____ DEPTH _____

DRILL PIPE _____ DEPTH _____

TOOL _____ DEPTH _____

PRES. MAX 2100# MINIMUM 1800#

MEAS. LINE _____ SHOE JOINT 50.34'

CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 50.34'

PERFS. _____

DISPLACEMENT 154.15

EQUIPMENT

CEMENT

AMOUNT ORDERED 510 lbs Class H

0.270 S&S, 0.1620 EL-160

1000# DV-1100 50# Sugar

COMMON <u>Class H 510</u>	@ <u>21.20</u>	<u>10,812.00</u>
POZMIX _____	@ _____	_____
GEL _____	@ _____	_____
CHLORIDE _____	@ _____	_____
ASC _____	@ _____	_____
<u>EL-160 288#</u>	@ <u>18.90</u>	<u>5443.20</u>
<u>S&S 96#</u>	@ <u>17.55</u>	<u>1684.80</u>
<u>Sugar 50#</u>	@ <u>2.00</u>	<u>100.00</u>
<u>DV-1100 1000#</u>	@ <u>58.70</u>	<u>1408.80</u>
_____	@ _____	_____
_____	@ _____	_____
_____	@ _____	_____
_____	@ _____	_____
HANDLING <u>520.31</u>	@ <u>2.48</u>	<u>1290.37</u>
MILEAGE <u>1208.09</u>	<u>2.60</u>	<u>3141.03</u>
TOTAL		<u>\$23,880.20</u>

PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER Tim Decker

597 HELPER Kevin Eddy

BULK TRUCK

870-844 DRIVER Don Cooper

BULK TRUCK

_____ DRIVER _____

REMARKS:

Run 4445' of 4 1/2" - 11.6" csg + 3874' of 5 1/2" 20" csg.
Set bit 9320. Big Annular Circulation.
Pumped 20 bbls DV-1100, 5 bbls H2O. Mixed
510 lbs Class H, 0.270 S&S, 0.1620 EL-160.
Pumped 2 bbls Sugar H2O. Waded line clean.
Released plug. Displaced with H2O. Landed
plug at 9320'. Released & float held.

SERVICE

DEPTH OF JOB <u>9320'</u>		
PUMP TRUCK CHARGE _____		<u>5898.75</u>
EXTRA FOOTAGE _____	@ _____	_____
MILEAGE <u>50</u>	@ <u>7.70</u>	<u>385.00</u>
MANIFOLD _____	@ _____	_____
<u>Hard Rest</u>	@ _____	<u>1/2</u>
<u>LVM 50</u>	@ <u>4.40</u>	<u>220.00</u>
TOTAL		<u>6503.75</u>

CHARGE TO: Unit Petroleum

STREET _____

CITY _____ STATE _____ ZIP _____

T. Decker

PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

_____	@ _____	_____
_____	@ _____	_____
_____	@ _____	_____
_____	@ _____	_____
_____	@ _____	_____
TOTAL		_____

To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC.
 You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

PRINTED NAME Glen Monday

SIGNATURE Glen Monday

SALES TAX (If Any) _____

TOTAL CHARGES \$ 30,383.95

DISCOUNT \$ 12,153.58 IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

\$ 18,230.37

ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC 062629

Federal Tax I.D. # 20-8651475

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 93999
SOUTHLAKE, TEXAS 76092

SERVICE POINT: West Bend 14

DATE <u>12-28-13</u>	SEC. <u>30</u>	TWP. <u>24</u>	RANGE <u>10 W</u>	CALLED OUT <u>1:15 PM</u>	ON LOCATION <u>4:00 PM</u>	JOB START <u>6:30 PM</u>	JOB FINISH <u>7:30 PM</u>
LEASE <u>Booms</u>	WELL # <u>30-1-H</u>		LOCATION <u>Sylvia 2w, 1S, w/inter</u>		COUNTY <u>Kern</u>	STATE <u>Ka</u>	
OLD OR <u>NEW</u> (Circle one)							

CONTRACTOR Dixit Ind #303
 TYPE OF JOB Intermittent
 HOLE SIZE _____ T.D. 4058'
 CASING SIZE 7" DEPTH 4058'
 TUBING SIZE _____ DEPTH _____
 DRILL PIPE _____ DEPTH _____
 TOOL _____ DEPTH _____
 PRES. MAX 750" MINIMUM 600"
 MEAS. LINE _____ SHOE JOINT 2'
 CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 2' float shoe
 PERFS. _____
 DISPLACEMENT 155 1/2

OWNER Some
 CEMENT
 AMOUNT ORDERED 1160 lbs Class A
5% bypassed, 10% salt
 COMMON 1160 @ 17.90 20864.00
 POZMIX _____ @ _____
 GEL _____ @ _____
 CHLORIDE _____ @ _____
 ASC _____ @ _____
Copland 16 @ 37.60 601.60
 _____ @ _____
 _____ @ _____
 _____ @ _____
 HANDLING 189.84 @ 2.48 470.80
 MILEAGE 414.39 @ 2.60 1077.42
 TOTAL \$ 5013.82

EQUIPMENT
 PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER Tom Dickson
 # 577 HELPER Kevin Edge
 BULK TRUCK
 # 579 DRIVER Don Cooper
 BULK TRUCK
 # _____ DRIVER Tom Tysman

REMARKS:
Ran 4058' of 7" cas. Break circulation
Pumped 10 bbls H₂O. Mixed 1160 lbs
Class A, 5% bypassed, 10% salt. Released
plug. Replaced with H₂O. Landed
plug at 230'. Released a float. Hold.

SERVICE
 DEPTH OF JOB 4058'
 PUMP TRUCK CHARGE _____ 2765.75
 EXTRA FOOTAGE _____ @ _____
 MILEAGE 50 @ 7.70 385.00
 MANIFOLD _____ @ _____
Head Rent @ 275.00 275.00
LVM 50 @ 4.40 220.00
 TOTAL \$ 3645.75

CHARGE TO: Dixit Petroleum
 STREET _____
 CITY _____ STATE _____ ZIP _____
AFE: 1316700 - Shadon
S

PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT
7"
Sumner float shoe @ 712.53 712.53
2-Thread Locks @ 83.07 166.14
Reuben Plug @ 99.45 99.45
 _____ @ _____
 _____ @ _____
 TOTAL \$ 978.12

To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC.
 You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

SALES TAX (If Any) _____
 TOTAL CHARGES \$ 9137.69
 DISCOUNT \$ 3248.57 IF PAID IN 30 DAYS
\$ 5889.12

PRINTED NAME James M. Hill
 SIGNATURE [Signature]

ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC 062628

Federal Tax I.D. # 20-8651475

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 93999
SOUTHLAKE, TEXAS 76092

SERVICE POINT: Heart Bend K

DATE <u>12-23-13</u>	SEC. <u>30</u>	TWP. <u>24</u>	RANGE <u>10 W</u>	CALLED OUT <u>3:00 PM</u>	ON LOCATION <u>5:30 PM</u>	JOB START <u>10:00 PM</u>	JOB FINISH <u>11:20 PM</u>
LEASE <u>Black Farms</u>	WELL # <u>30-1-H</u>	LOCATION <u>Syvia 2 West, 1 South</u>			COUNTY <u>Rock</u>	STATE <u>K</u>	
OLD OR <u>NEW</u> (Circle one)				<u>wait into</u>			

CONTRACTOR Unit #303 OWNER Same

TYPE OF JOB Surface

HOLE SIZE _____ T.D. 1530' CEMENT _____

CASING SIZE 9 5/8" DEPTH 1530' AMOUNT ORDERED 3000 lbs AND 220 Gyp sand

TUBING SIZE _____ DEPTH _____ 220 NAMS 220 cc, 1/4 # Flow/oh

DRILL PIPE _____ DEPTH _____ 2800 lbs class A, 220 cc, 1/4 # Flow/oh

TOOL _____ DEPTH _____

PRES. MAX 700 # MINIMUM 600 # COMMON 280 @ 12.90 \$5012.00

MEAS. LINE _____ SHOE JOINT 2' POZMIX _____ @ _____

CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 2' GEL _____ @ _____

PERFS. _____ CHLORIDE 15 @ 64.00 \$960.00

DISPLACEMENT 118.81 bbls ASC _____ @ _____

EQUIPMENT

PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER Tom Neuhm

316 HELPER Kevin Eddy

BULK TRUCK _____ @ _____

544-198 DRIVER Tom Tijerina

BULK TRUCK _____ @ _____

599 DRIVER Don Cooper

Audy Fimple

AMA @ 25.90 \$7770.00

Flow sand 145 @ 32.92 \$4772.65

Sugar 212 @ 2.00 \$424.00

_____ @ _____

_____ @ _____

HANDLING 633.42 @ 2.48 \$1570.87

MILEAGE 1422.09 2.10 \$3000.00

TOTAL \$19,864.94

REMARKS:

Ran 1530' of 9 5/8" casing. Back circulation.
Pumped 5 bbls H₂O. Mixed 3000 lbs
AND 220 Gyp sand, 220 NAMS, 220 cc, 1/4 #
Flow sand followed by 2800 lbs class A
220 cc, 1/4 # Flow sand. Released plug.
Displaced with H₂O, landed plug
at 700 #. Released float held.
Cement did circulate. (5 bbls)

SERVICE

DEPTH OF JOB 1530'

PUMP TRUCK CHARGE \$2213.25

EXTRA FOOTAGE @ _____

MILEAGE 50 @ 7.20 \$360.00

MANIFOLD _____ @ _____

Heart Bend @ 275.00 275.00

LUM 50 @ 4.40 220.00

TOTAL \$3013.25

PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

Rubber Plug @ 184.86 184.86

Steel Plug @ 1213.29 1213.29

J-Centers @ 87.25 438.75

Thread Line 2 @ 83.07 166.14

Barbet @ 594.36 594.36

TOTAL \$2597.40

CHARGE TO: Unit Petroleum

STREET _____

CITY _____ STATE _____ ZIP _____

AFE 1316700 1 Rock

To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC.
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

PRINTED NAME X Kerry O Miller

SIGNATURE X Kerry O Miller

SALES TAX (If Any) _____

TOTAL CHARGES \$25,556.09

DISCOUNT \$19720.29 IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

\$15,835.80


Mid-Continent Conductor, LLC

P.O. Box 1570, Woodward, OK 73802
Ph. 580-254-5400 Fax 580-254-3242

CEMENTING REPORT

Operator: Unit Corporation
Well Name: Black Farms 30-1H
Legal Description: Reno Cnty, KS

Cement Casing Data	
Cementing Date	12-15-13
Size of Drill Bit (Inches)	28
Size of Casing (Inches O.D.)	16
Setting Depth of Casing (ft.) from ground level	140
Type of Cement	Common Cement
Sacks of Cement Used	144
Was cement circulated?	Yes
Job witnessed by: Ronnie Jackson	



Jeff M. Owen

Mid-Continent Conductor, LLC